CONTACT: GLORIA ALLRED

(323) 653-6530

Email: gallred@amglaw.com

Attorney Gloria Allred Sworn in as New Member of New York Bar by Presiding Justice Karen K. Peters

Women's rights attorney Gloria Allred was sworn in today, September 25, 2013, as a member of the New York Bar. Ms. Allred, who has been a practicing attorney in California for 37 years and who is a partner in the Los Angeles law firm of Allred, Maroko & Goldberg, took the oath this morning.

Presiding Justice Karen K. Peters administered the oath to Ms. Allred at the Robert Abrams Building for Law and Justice in Albany, New York. (See photos above) Justice Peters became the first woman to serve as a Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of New York for the Third Judicial Department when appointed by Governor Andrew Cuomo in April 2012.

Ms. Allred states that "I am honored to be licensed to practice law in the State of New York and to be a member of the New York Bar. I look forward to asserting, protecting and vindicating the legal rights of women and minorities in New York and assisting them in their right to enjoy equal protection under the law".

Ms. Allred's law firm, Allred, Maroko & Goldberg has handled more women's rights cases than any other private law firm in the nation and has won hundreds of millions of dollars for victims of discrimination.

September 25, 2013

Footnote:- Permission is granted to any member of the press to republish the photos